PARTS MANUAL

1. CRANKCASE ASSY.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 " #
9
10 $ !
11 1"
12 !
13 | |
14 %
15 && '
16 $ %
17 | (1$$¢ !
18 !
($ 8
(1$%! !
(1$%! !
! # "
! " #
!
(88 ¢(
&&
|




2 SIDE COVER ASSY.L




3 RIGHT COVER ASSY

o[~N[o[a[~rw[N]F

&&

&&




4 CYLINGDER HEAD CASEING ASSY

RENEREERENE

=y
o
*

=y
|

=y
N

=y
w

=
~

=y
3}

% #

=
=)
*

=y
g
*

=y
©
@

% #

=y
©

N}
[}
+

N
N
+
*

N
N

N
[N}

N
N

N
@




5 CYLINGDER HEAD ASSY

olo|N|o|u|s|w|N|ek

=
[S)

-
=

-
N

-
w

-
iy

-
3

=
o

(1$ $1! *+

-
g

=
©

=
©

N
=}

&&

N
~

&&

N
N

N
w




6 CYLINGER BODY ASSY




7 TIMING CHAIN




8 MAGNETOR ASSY




% %

% %

# % %

% %

% %

% %

% %

% %







11 SPEED CHANGER.

! " #
% "
% % "
% %




olo|N|o|u|s|w|N|ek

($' 8!8

($ s!

( $%!'$

172MM-A-052000




13 GEARBOX COVER ASSY

183!

183!

183!

O®ND D W[N|-
&
*

183!

=
[S)

-
=

-
N

-
w

&&

-
iy

-
3

-
o

-
g

=
©

=
©
*

%

N
=}
+

N
~

N
N

N
w

N
iN
@




14 TRANSMISSION GEAR ASSY

# #

olo|N|o|u|s|w|N|ek

=
[S)

%

P

-
=

-
N

-
w

-
iy

-
3

%

=
o

-
g

=
©

=
©

N
=}




15 GEAR SHIFT MACHANISM

#
1 ] #'
2 ] #'
3 ] #'
4 I
5 1] #
6 I ##
71 "
8 %
o "
10 1 %
1]
12) + 1 T
13 !
14 !
15 1
16 ! %
17 1] #'
18 vs
19 1l




16 ENGINE OIL PUMP ASSY

%




17 COOLANT PUMP ASSY

($ $'$




@ oo |6 |6

$

19 CARBURETOR ASSY




20 FRAME & FUEL TANK&REDIATOR



20 FRAME & FUEL TANK&REDIATOR

DN250.01.02.07.00

SAFTY COVER.SHIFT

NO. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1|DN250.01.01.00.00 |MAIN FRAM 1
2|DN250.01.02.00.06 |COVER.FR 1
3|DN250.01.02.00.04 |SPORT WING.L 1
4|DN250.01.02.00.03 |SPORT WING.LOWER 1
5|DN250.01.02.00.05 |[SPORT WING.R 1
6|DN250.01.02.00.02 |SPORT WING.UPPER 1
7|GB5787-86 M12X1.29FLANG BOLT M12X1.25X55 6
8|D250.11.771 NYLON BUSHING 6
9|GB6177.1-2000 M12 |[FLANG NUT M12 6

10|DN250.01.02.08.00 |PROTECTIVE BAR.R 1
11|/GB5787-86 M10X1.25FLANG BOLT M10X1.25X20| 1
12|GB6177.1-2000 M10 |FLANG NUT M10 2
13|GB5787-86 M10X1.25FLANG BOLT M10X1.25X65| 2
14|DN250.01.02.00.01 |ARC CUSHION 32 12
15|DN250.01.02.03.00 |REINFORCED BAR 2
16|/GB5787-86 M8X20 |FLANG BOLT M8X20 2
17/D800.04.02.02.00 WATER TANK.GK800 1
18/D800.04.02.02.01 WATER TANK CAP.GK800 1
19|/GB6187.1-2000 M8 |FLANG LOCK NUT M8 2
20|DN250.01.02.02.00 |PROTECTIVE BAR1.TOP 1
21|DN250.01.02.05.00 |PROTECTIVE BAR2.TOP 1
22|DI250.05.01.00.01 SAFTY COVER.REDIATOR 1
23|GB5787-86 M8X30 |FLANG BOLT M8X30 2
24|DN250.01.02.06.00 |SUPPORT.REDIATOR 1
25|JD1910003 RUBBER BUSHING.REDIAT 2
26|D250.09.904 REDIATOR CAP 1
27|DI250.05.01.01.00 REDIATOR 1
28|DS150.05.02.03.00 |ACT(ACTIVATED CARBON 1
29|D650.04.06.00.02 BLOCK SHEET.ACT 1
30|D650.04.06.00.01 SUPPORT.ACT 1
31|GB6187.1-2000 M6 |[FLANG LOCK NUT M6 3
32|GB5787-86 M6X15 |FLANG BOLT M6X15 3
33|DN250.01.02.01.00 |PROTECTIVE BAR.L 1
34|DN250.05.02.00.04 |INLET PIPE.ACT 1
35|JD1135000 CAP.FUEL TANK 1
36|D250.11.804 FUEL TANK 1
37|GB5787-86 M8X20 |FLANG BOLT M8X20 4
38|GB6177.1-2000 M8 |[FLANG NUT M8 4
39|JD1138000 FUEL SWITCH 1
40| DI250.05.02.00.02 |FUEL PIPE 1 1
41|DS250.11.01.00.09 |GAS FILTER 1
42|D250.11.060 FUEL PIPE 2 1

1

1

D800.04.02.02.02

SEAL CUSHIONG.WATER 1




21 FRONT SUSPENSION



. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
tH#HSH# % #
# #&# # U #
#(# ## ) n
##HH " #

Y & (+#H ) (H#H

" H#HHH % #

LD B Wl (

B &% M $ (
##HH ! o#

N& #  (# * (#

Y & (+#H+& ) (+#+&

T " (

" H##H#H( r#" ") *( &

N&_& ( (

##HH " #

N& # +# * +# &
#HHH L # "))

Y & +#+ *) +#+
##HH ' #

N & +#H+& ) (+#+&

Y & (+#+ ) (+#+
##HH ' #

N &+ *) (
#H#H# n
#HH##HS ) *$$H# %

*), #1)(+ + * )+ +

"0 & (& ( ) ) *&(

- $& ) F# %

. # &t % # % +

$ ####H ) # %

$ |-"$& 1 !

$ [0 & (&3 ) ) *&$

$$| M), #/ )N+ +& * )(+ +&

B [|-"%& & !

$ [%0, , & T %] &

$&("0.$, & ! *9 &

$ (M8 & & &

$ 190, (+( ' ((

$ | & +

( |"& H#

(M08, ' *%

([0, 1 %

($]1%,%, .# n" +#

C1®» & +#+ *) +#+

([ -

& |" ####S | 2 #

( " HHHHS !

( #(###( !

(G #(# ## P*1ro# 0
#H#H#HH#HE P*1ro# 0




22 STEERING&THROTTLE&BRAKE&SHIFT



3 3)'3

. [PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

T

& &

#SH #H#

N & 4

1w ##(

| HHHHS |

C\#H# HSH

V| H#H# HSHE

VI H##HHSH*

CHH#HSH

W S (

tHHHSH

" HHHSHS

tHHHSH

tHHHSH,

) ) [* .

N & +$

N 1$

t#HHSH

TR

) & &+

) &

N & 4% )

+$

0.3,

[IRXY.

#SHH #

HOHHH#S

#SHH #

NS & &

0 & (& $

#SH SH# #

M0 & (&,

Y .$# &

#SH SH# #

& #

#H # #

* &4

v HSHH#

=&

#H # #

"0 &%/, & (.

=l

I G

0.8, (

#HH#H#

9|0 || |P BB |P PP

& #

#H#H#

66) |

=&

%

R

&$

N &/, & &4

1

% &

#H#H#

Y

&

20 [0 [0 |20 R0







. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
" HHHH - #
CHHHH )" #) (
v H#HH( )
CHHHHS )" H) (
CHHHH )
" HHHH " !
J.# & & L+ e
*) 4& " % &
" H#HHHHS #1 "
%), #1 )$+&+ * )$ &
" && ! &
N (& )) - &
Y & +#+( *) L #( (
" #HHH#HHRE ) * 7
M, #1 )$. . * )$. .
N& # * #
N & 3 *) |8 &
" HHHH ! 9% '
tOH#HSH# 9&:
" HHHH "+
& # * &
N& # # * # &
CHHHHS * )1 (
Y & +#+ *) #.
COHSH ## ) .
N8 &
" HHHH * '
Y & +#+ *) #.
N ¥ & +#H+ *) #.
$ 19 & .#. *) L #.
$ |" H#HHu## * #
$ | " H#HHMHH *
$$ | " H#HHH#H Vo#




DESCRIPTION

QTY

'K

1

% *11

%

H #*

VI# #*

N & &

&+

& #(# &# #

—~ |

& #(# &# #

Ne # &

& #(# &# #

toH#H#H(

- $

1" % +$

% &+

@B |P|Pe|Pa|-
=&

$&

*

) o+

@ |




©

#H#HHHSS

#HEH#HHS

##H##HS(

75

# # #E&H




+ 3
NO. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
# o # D)
# #HSH # *
$ # #HSH # +" ) $#
( HHSHH#S + ) #
*)0 L& & +* *) &+
& #HSH(# )
*10, ' %
*0, . I 4
*)0 & +* *) o+
E R
##HH )%!!
####H vt
$1M & +8% *) | +$
( ##HH
M & $ +* *) 4%
& HHHHS +"
WA ) !
##HH ") #
D08 # P * (
Y & &+ *) | &+
& #(# (1 SH B (
EEY ) )
$ # # St $#
(" ##( [
# # '
& ## #
*0, , ' %
", &$$ | $3
) # #SH (# )
$ %0, , & % &
$ [0$, & 1 *% &
$ [ &&+ *) | &+
$$ | * '
$(19 & .( PRI
$ [ &$$ ! $+$
$& | "& # # # # [
$ ["&###H( NETEE
$ |"&H#HH#HH #*)




S, %), &% $.3
(le#ua# ) #|*)"

(| #@s##s N

([ wesn # y# o *)
S| #sh# D)
(" #w## ) !

([ wesn # )
(& | " #(#SE # DN




26 REAR SUSPENSION

& ro*
NO. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
" HHHH ) !
" HHBHH * #
$ 0.8, 1 % (
(%o, ., ' % (
* & + *) 4 (
& & # +# * +#
"& ##H#H ) *# * (
"& ##H#H ) ) *# *
, Y & +#+ *) +# +
" HHBHH * #
Y & +#H *) +#+(
ErEY L # "))
$ | #usH# "))
([ MN& # * +#
" HHHH ) !
& |0 &%/ ,& 4 +* ' % (
tOHH#H( )t #
M, #1 S H(+ * )$+(
. M0 & (& ) ) *&
" HHHH ' # %
" #HHHHSE ' # %
" HHHH ")
$ | " #pn# W "
(|- o #
"HHS #
& [%0, %
*0.%$, .# n" +#
=0, , |t
|t H&H % # % +
$ | " H#HHMHH "# 4+
$ | &(+$ (+$
$ |-"$& ) # %
$$ | " ##H# )
S(|" ####3 )" #)
$ | " ####( )
$&| " #HHH# )*) " #)
$ |" H#HHuH## - #
$ | " HHH#HHS !




$, #(# # #( !
( O #H& vrLo# o
( HHH#H# TR




27 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

27 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

& # # #

" HHHEH

" HHHEH




28 SEAT AND MUD GUARD

wonxow

NO. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
" H#HHHBHS #
" HHHH #

$ & # +# * +#

(lee )
" HHHH "o #

& " #HHH#HHRE "o #
(8 %Hl | " &+
YH# ) % | &

. M& # & * 1&

Eare o
" HHHH W#" " #
& # +# * +#

$1" & +#+ *) +# +

(|" ####& W#" " #
" ##H#H( n#" "##
& | " #H#HH#H#S n#" "##




